UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 202

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 Barca Holdings
Corporation

R. WRIGHT
SCHILLI, TR.

2) Adv Matthew W. Smith
V.

Darrin L. Payne, et al.

HOUSTON / C. BROWN
SHOOK / MATHLESS
ANDERSON / HELSEL

24-31048

23-03030
Ch.11
18-30241

Show Cause Order (16)

SATISFIED

11th continued hearing for status on
Plaintiff’s Motion to Compel (43);
Response of BRBRC Irrevocable Trust,
et al. (47)

7th continued hearing for status on
Plaintiff’s Motion to Compel (53)

6th continued hearing for status on
Motion for Order Directing Mediation
(57)

3rd continued hearing for status on
Plaintiff’s Motion to Extend Pre-trial
Deadlines and for Status Conference
(72)



3)

4)

Tuesday, January 14, 2025

Adv. Martinez Quality

Painting & Drywall, Inc.

V.
Newco Capital Group,
VI, LLC

WOODMAN
FROST

11 Alchemy 1 LLC

PRO SE

e 3 O e e O o 3 O o e O o e S O

24-03039
Ch.11
22-30357

24-31013
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Continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion to Dismiss Complaint (7, Brief
10)

CON'TTO 1/28

Show Cause Order (19); Bankruptcy
Administrator’s Response in Support
of Order to Appear and Show Cause
(21) and Declaration (22)



