UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)		Barca Holdings Corporation RIGHT LLI, TR.	24-31048	Show Cause Order (16) <i>SATISFIED</i>
2)	SHO	Matthew W. Smith v. Darrin L. Payne, et al. STON/C. BROWN OK/MATHLESS ERSON/HELSEL	23-03030 Ch. 11 18-30241	 11th continued hearing for status on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (43); Response of BRBRC Irrevocable Trust, et al. (47) 7th continued hearing for status on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (53) 6th continued hearing for status on Motion for Order Directing Mediation (57) 3rd continued hearing for status on Plaintiff's Motion to Extend Pre-trial Deadlines and for Status Conference (72)

3)	Adv.	Martinez Quality Painting & Drywall, Inc. v. Newco Capital Group, VI, LLC	24-03039 Ch. 11 22-30357	Continued hearing on Defendant's Motion to Dismiss Complaint (7, Brief 10) CON'T TO 1/28		
	WOODMAN FROST					
4)	11	Alchemy 1 LLC	24-31013	Show Cause Order (19); Bankruptcy Administrator's Response in Support of Order to Appear and Show Cause (21) and Declaration (22)		
	PRO SE					
